UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the **Securities Exchange Act of 1934**

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 23, 2020

WAYSIDE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

	Delaware	000-26408	13-3136104
(State or other jurisdiction		(Commission	(IRS Employer
	of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	4 Industrial Way West, Suite 300	,	
	Eatontown, New Jersey		07724
(Address of principal executive offices)		es)	(Zip Code)
		732-389-0932	
	(R	egistrant's telephone number, including ar	rea code)
		Not applicable	
	(Form	er name or former address, if changed since	e last report)
			_
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below		the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
□ Wri	ten communications pursuant to Rule 425 und	er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
□ Soli	citing material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
□ Pre-	commencement communications pursuant to R	tule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
□ Pre-	commencement communications pursuant to F	tule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities 1	registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common stock, \$.01 par value	WSTG	The NASDAQ Global Market
Indicate b	y chack mark whather the registrant is an emer	ging growth company as defined in Pula	105 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) of
	2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§24)		(§250.405 of this chapter)
	C	. ,	
		Emerg	ring growth company
If an emer	ging growth company, indicate by check mark	if the registrant has elected not to use the	extended transition period for complying with any new or
revised fir	ancial accounting standards provided pursuan	to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \square	
			-

Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

Wayside Technology Group, Inc. (the "Company") held the 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") on June 23, 2020. At the Annual Meeting, 3,896,933 shares of the Company's common stock were represented either in person or by proxy, which is equal to 89.55% of the Company's issued and outstanding common stock as of the record date. At the Annual Meeting, the Company's stockholders (i) elected the seven nominees named below to the Company's Board of Directors, to serve until the next annual meeting of the stockholders and until their successors are elected and qualified; (ii) approved a non-binding, advisory resolution approving the compensation of the Company's named executive officers; and (iii) ratified the appointment of BDO USA, LLP as the Company's independent registered public accounting firm for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020.

Proposal 1: Election of Directors — The final number of votes for, withheld or abstained from voting and broker-non-votes were as follows:

		Votes	Votes	Broker Non- Votes
Nominee	Votes For	Withheld	Abstained	
Jeffrey Geygan	2,578,112	113,422	-	1,205,399
Dale Foster	2,604,207	87,327	-	1,205,399
Ross Crane	2,579,535	111,999	-	1,205,399
Andy Bryant	2,580,035	111,499	-	1,205,399
John McCarthy	2,580,035	111,499	-	1,205,399
Diana Kurty	2,580,444	111,090	-	1,205,399
Carol DiBattiste	2,607,448	84,086	-	1,205,399

Proposal 2: Advisory Resolution to Approve Compensation of the Company's Named Executive Officers — The final number of votes cast for, against or abstaining from voting and broker non-votes were as follows:

Votes For	Votes Against	Votes Abstained	Broker Non-Votes
2,566,968	107,188	17,378	1,205,399

Proposal 3: Ratification of the Appointment of BDO USA, LLP as the Company's Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020 — The final number of votes cast for, against or abstaining from voting and broker non-votes were as follows:

Votes For	Votes Against	Votes Abstained	Broker Non-Votes
3.718.346	155.658	22,929	_

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Wayside Technology Group, Inc.

Date: June 25, 2020 By: /s/ Michael Vesey

Michael Vesey, Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer